
CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

June 30, 2011 Jul 21, 2011 09:19am

Period: 06/30/2011 (6/11) GL Account No: 00111100

Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041

Report Criteria:

Department Only

Bank Statement Balance: 787,480.63 Book Balance Previous Month: 796,000.19

Outstanding Deposits: 4,254.76 Total Receipts: 838,349.50

Outstanding Checks: 285,737.35 Total Disbursements: 1,128,351.57

Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount

05/02 Dep Slip Error .08 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

Bank Balance: 505,998.12 Book Balance: 505,998.12

Outstanding Deposits

Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount

27 1,847.76 28 2,407.00

Total: 4,254.76

Outstanding Checks

Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount

37570 11.45

37654 100.00

37947 43.00

38293 50.00

38434 450.00

38474 200.00

38485 285.00

38511 1,630.00

38519 445.50

38524 25.00

38529 100.00

38620 300.00

38626 2,000.00

38635 5.00

38640 29.99

38670 125.00

38682 3.50

38696 36.00

38697 45.00

38704 135.00

38712 153.25

38715 20.00

38716 40.95

38722 14.00

38728 120.00

38738 137.83

38748 1,851.75

38750 256.03

38751 44.20

38752 72.00

38753 363.00

38754 53,097.41

38755 850.00

38756 350.00

38757 300.00

38758 59.41

38759 60.00

38760 274.71

38761 800.00

38762 550.00

38763 330.00

38764 270.00

38765 977.50

38766 180.00

38767 204.00

38768 400.00

38769 243.80

38770 1,072.85

38771 280.00

38772 870.00

38773 1,000.47

38774 86.00

38775 50.00

38776 1,214.95

38777 15,431.84

38778 708.04

38779 8,485.40

38780 1,000.00

38782 22,285.64

38783 112,306.93

38784 7,045.76

38785 1,125.00

38786 25.47

38787 6.00

38788 31.50

38789 2,238.60

38790 14.00

38791 42,419.62

Total: 285,737.35





For Administration Use Only 50 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 07/21/2011 09:21am Page: 1


CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment


June 30, 2011


Combined Cash Accounts


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 505,998.12


001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00


001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00


001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING 1.14


Total Combined Cash 505,999.26


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS 475,370.36( )


Total Unallocated Cash 30,628.90


Cash Allocation Reconciliation


100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND 652,965.95


202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND .00


203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 385.67


204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND 40,498.03


205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND 69,798.44


212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND 4,318.41


215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 204,414.43


217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 2,974.15


221 Allocation to FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 25,929.56


222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 5,624.54


223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 71,925.91


224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND 167.94


227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND 60,000.00


228 Allocation to EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 40,000.00


229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 1,416.64


230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 7,016.18( )


231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 24,459.21


232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 143,126.32


233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 6,487.70


234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 1,767.82


235 Allocation to LANDMARKS 395.11


238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00


239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 2,665.43


242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 564.62


243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 568.98


244 Allocation to CDBG FUND .20


245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND 175,118.57( )


246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00


247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND 21.58


250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 15,890.16( )


251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 89,548.82


260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 129,126.54


261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 38,893.64


270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 269,619.39


300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 1,741,114.69( )


400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND 183,819.14


410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 296,957.61


603 Allocation to FUND 603 45,858.18







For Administration Use Only 50 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 07/21/2011 09:21am Page: 2


CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment


June 30, 2011


Total Allocations to Other Funds 475,370.36


Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 475,370.36( )


Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts


Account No Title Debit Credit


GENERAL FUND


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 652,965.95
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 781,698.20
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,967.25
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,000,000.00
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 2,501,679.47


GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,020,511.78 .00


Net Income: .00


TID #3 FUND


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 385.67
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,021,026.85
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,359.51


TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,127,772.03 .00


Net Income: .00


TID #4 FUND


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 40,498.03
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.94


TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 40,503.97 .00


Net Income: .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Account No Title Debit Credit


TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 69,798.44


TID #5 FUND
TAXES


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES


CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION


OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 69,798.44 .00


Net Income: .00


SAFETY BUILDING FUND


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 4,318.41


SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 4,318.41 .00


Net Income: .00


LIBRARY FUND


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 204,414.43
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,082.28


LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 234,496.71 .00


Net Income: .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Account No Title Debit Credit


LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 2,974.15
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 236,592.08


LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 239,566.23 .00


Net Income: .00


FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND


221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 25,929.56
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66


FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 25,931.22 .00


Net Income: .00


RIVER TRAIL FUND


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 5,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70


RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,765.24 .00


Net Income: .00


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 71,925.91
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,199.29


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,125.20 .00


Net Income: .00


STORM SEWER FUND


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 167.94
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,800.14


STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 16,968.08 .00


Net Income: .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Account No Title Debit Credit


EMS TRUCK FUND


227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK 60,000.00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 81,807.33


EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 141,807.33 .00


Net Income: .00


EMS EQUIPMENT FUND


228-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK 40,000.00


EMS EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 40,000.00 .00


Net Income: .00


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 1,416.64


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 1,416.64 .00


Net Income: .00


TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 7,016.18 -


TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: .00 7,016.18 -


Net Income: .00


SENIORS IN NEED


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 24,459.21
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,287.05


SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 45,746.26 .00


Net Income: .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 5
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Account No Title Debit Credit


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 143,126.32
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 585.76
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 293,000.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 436,712.08 .00


Net Income: .00


HOLIDAY FUND


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 6,487.70
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,542.73


HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 16,030.43 .00


Net Income: .00


FOOD PANTRY


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1,767.82
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 62,973.32


FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 64,741.14 .00


Net Income: .00


LANDMARKS


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 395.11
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,032.45


LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 5,427.56 .00


Net Income: .00


STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 6
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Account No Title Debit Credit


STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00


Net Income: .00


EMS TRUST FUND


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 2,665.43
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 15,113.70


EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 17,779.13 .00


Net Income: .00


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 564.62
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,711.16


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 7,275.78 .00


Net Income: .00


FIRE PENSION FUND


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 568.98
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 562,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,368.15


FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 577,174.38 .00


Net Income: .00


CDBG FUND


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20


CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00


Net Income: .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 7
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Account No Title Debit Credit


OPERA HOUSE FUND


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 175,118.57 -
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 18,462.07


OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 18,462.07 175,118.57 -


Net Income: .00


OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND


246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,576.51


OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,576.51 .00


Net Income: .00


TOURISM FUND


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 21.58
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,838.28


TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 19,859.86 .00


Net Income: .00


SICK LEAVE FUND


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 15,890.16 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.01


SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,050.01 15,890.16 -


Net Income: .00


HEALTH INSURANCE FUND


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 89,548.82
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,056.32


HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 129,605.14 .00


Net Income: .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 8
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Account No Title Debit Credit


ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 129,126.54


ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 129,126.54 .00


Net Income: .00


REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 38,893.64


REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 38,893.64 .00


Net Income: .00


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 269,619.39


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 269,619.39 .00


Net Income: .00


DEBT SERVICE FUND


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 1,741,114.69 -
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,817.81


DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 1,817.81 1,741,114.69 -


Net Income: .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 9
GL Period: 06/11 Jul 21, 2011 09:23am


Account No Title Debit Credit


CONSTRUCTION FUND


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 183,819.14
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 114,438.29
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,242.26
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,006,494.38


CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 1,373,994.07 .00


Net Income: .00


CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 296,957.61
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,386.42


CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 305,344.03 .00


Net Income: .00


FUND 603


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 45,858.18
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55


FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 45,872.73 .00


Net Income: .00


Grand Totals: 10,661,300.04 1,939,139.60 -


Net Income: .00


Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts








FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/21/2011 09:45AM PAGE: 1


CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2011


FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND


ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET


REVENUE


TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00


TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00


TAXES 112.32 6,675.27 0 6,675.27( ) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 1,635,450 1,635,450.00 .00


TOTAL FUND REVENUE 112.32 6,675.27 1,635,450 1,628,774.73 .41


EXPENDITURES


STREETS .00 .00 105,000 105,000.00( ) .00


STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00


STREET CONSTRUCTION 69,843.24 114,110.86 650,000 535,889.14( ) 17.56


STREETS .00 2,099.75 0 2,099.75 .00


CURB & GUTTER 16,789.82 20,311.76 118,000 97,688.24( ) 17.21


SIDEWALKS 55.67 3,284.11 115,450 112,165.89( ) 2.84


STORM SEWER 34,211.20 86,730.14 647,000 560,269.86( ) 13.40


4TH STREET DAM .00 .00 0 .00 .00


SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00


WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00


PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00


STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00


STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00


TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 120,899.93 226,536.62 1,635,450 1,408,913.38( ) 13.85


NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 120,787.61( ) 219,861.35( ) 0 219,861.35( ) .00
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2011


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET


REVENUE


TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00


TAXES .00 12,000.00 0 12,000.00( ) .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,276.00 5,928 2,652.00 55.26


TAXES 3,800.30 23,684.97 0 23,684.97( ) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 257,732 257,732.00 .00


TOTAL FUND REVENUE 3,800.30 38,960.97 263,660 224,699.03 14.78


EXPENDITURES


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00( ) .00


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 8,869.16 10,700 1,830.84( ) 82.89


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,707.63 20,700 17,992.37( ) 13.08


GENERAL GOVERNMENT 6,692.00 21,064.04 0 21,064.04 .00


GENERAL GOVERNMENT 324.97 21,262.96 35,500 14,237.04( ) 59.90


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 15,573.76 19,760 4,186.24( ) 78.81


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00


GENERAL GOVERNMENT 12,156.00 26,941.82 153,000 126,058.18( ) 17.61


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 16,000 16,000.00( ) .00


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,499.60 3,000 500.40( ) 83.32


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00


TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 19,172.97 98,918.97 263,660 164,741.03( ) 37.52


NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 15,372.67( ) 59,958.00( ) 0 59,958.00( ) .00








A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total


CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 25


Receipt Date(s): 06/01/2011 - 06/30/2011 Jul 21, 2011 09:25am


Summary By Category And Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


CLERKS OFFICE -


CLERKS OFFICE -


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 27,789.21


OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 301.44


TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 1,311.40


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 4,696.23


OTHER REVENUES 140,994.14


ANIMAL LICENSE 2011 DOG LICENSE # 288.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 9,716.30


CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 14,280.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 2,180.00


CLERKS OFFICE CIGARETTE 600.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 2,715.00


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 2,171.15


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 755.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 215.00


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 470.00


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 1,670.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 1,240.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 2,560.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 66.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 16,973.51


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 375.00


STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 1,985.00


STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 15.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 205.50


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 58.00


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 30.00


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 673.13


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 1,022.31


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 1,898.00


CABLE MISC RECIEPTS 1,608.49


TAXES INTEREST DELINQUENT PERS PROP 98.36


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 45.22


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 706.50


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 848.00


DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 6,450.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 830.00


LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 217,365.00


LIBRARY FINES 3,205.53


LIBRARY COPIES 759.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 550.00


PLANNING DEPT STORMWATER AND EROSION 706.00


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 20.00


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 900.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 1,550.00


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 905.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 1,053.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 8,744.00


EMS DONATIONS 200.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 100.00


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,612.00


Summary Totals: 486,510.42








CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Jul 21, 2011 09:27am


CRJE JOURNAL


Period: 06/30/2011 (6/11)


Report Criteria:


Transaction.Journal Code = crje


Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount


06/30/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 300,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 400-11302 300,000.00 -


.00*


06/30/2011 2 TO RECORD TRIP REVENU COURT 001-11100 274.73


TO RECORD TRIP REVENU COURT 100-22210 274.73 -


.00*


06/30/2011 3 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 42,587.49


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 42,587.49 -


.00*


06/30/2011 4 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 979.35


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 979.35 -


.00*


06/30/2011 5 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -


.00*


06/30/2011 6 TO RECORD CREDIT CARD REBATE 001-11100 3,165.89


TO RECORD CREDIT CARD REBATE 100-48113 3,165.89 -


.00*


06/30/2011 7 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 7.30


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 7.30 -


.00*


06/30/2011 8 ?? CCD VOYAGER 1167007883522 ?? 001-11100 130.32


?? CCD VOYAGER 1167007883522 ?? 100-46110 130.32 -


.00*


Documents: 8 Transactions: 16 Totals: 351,839.08 351,839.08 -








M = Manual Check, V = Void Check


CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
Jul 21, 2011 09:30am


Check Issue Date(s): 06/01/2011 - 06/30/2011


Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Amount


06/11 06/01/2011 38530 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 6,277.82
06/11 06/01/2011 38531 2070 ALASKAN ICE COMPANY 68.25
06/11 06/01/2011 38532 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 64.38
06/11 06/01/2011 38533 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,529.27
06/11 06/01/2011 38534 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,030.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38535 3020 BAREFIELD, PHIL 30.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38536 204 BURDICK, DORIS 75.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38537 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 192.95
06/11 06/01/2011 38538 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.38
06/11 06/01/2011 38539 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 365.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38540 3016 DANFORTH, HUGH 30.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38541 3014 DEROSE, JOSEPH 50.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38542 3017 DUNFORD, GREGORY 30.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38543 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 251.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38544 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 776.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38545 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38546 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 64.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38547 472 INKWORKS INC 41.25
06/11 06/01/2011 38548 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 115.24
06/11 06/01/2011 38549 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 54,823.03
06/11 06/01/2011 38550 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38551 2421 MADISON RECHARGING SERVICE INC 324.97
06/11 06/01/2011 38552 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 250.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38553 1288 MUELLER, BRIAN 30.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38554 709 PIZZA PIT 350.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38555 1405 PROBST, DEBRA 266.59
06/11 06/01/2011 38556 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 188.60
06/11 06/01/2011 38557 753 RESTAT 8,264.63
06/11 06/01/2011 38558 776 ROUNDYS 581.43
06/11 06/01/2011 38559 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38560 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 17,486.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38561 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 30.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38562 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 241.97
06/11 06/01/2011 38563 864 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & EM 1,046.40
06/11 06/01/2011 38564 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 265.40
06/11 06/01/2011 38565 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38566 3015 STURM, JO-ANN 30.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38567 3018 SULLIVAN, SHEILA 30.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38568 1055 SYTTENDE MAI 40.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38569 3019 WALTER, CARLA 30.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38570 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 59,849.04
06/11 06/01/2011 38571 2733 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 129.00
06/11 06/01/2011 38572 1036 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS INC 634.25
06/11 06/08/2011 38573 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 5,850.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38574 3022 AFFORDABLE IMPROVEMENTS 1,410.57
06/11 06/08/2011 38575 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 126.99
06/11 06/08/2011 38576 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 250.32
06/11 06/08/2011 38577 139 ASCAP 310.67
06/11 06/08/2011 38578 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
06/11 06/08/2011 38579 150 AUXIANT 7,809.68
06/11 06/08/2011 38580 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38581 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 2,532.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38582 186 BOLLERUD, BRUCE 75.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38583 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 273.96
06/11 06/08/2011 38584 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.41
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06/11 06/08/2011 38585 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,645.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38586 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,160.10
06/11 06/08/2011 38587 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 85.14
06/11 06/08/2011 38588 1729 DANN & WENDT INC 746.23
06/11 06/08/2011 38589 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 922.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38590 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 2,153.77
06/11 06/08/2011 38591 2827 DERSE WHBS INC 295.40
06/11 06/08/2011 38592 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 517.47
06/11 06/08/2011 38593 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 316.99
06/11 06/08/2011 38594 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 168.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38595 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 101.97
06/11 06/08/2011 38596 351 FASTENAL COMPANY 17.80
06/11 06/08/2011 38597 3028 FRIES, JOSEPH 41.58
06/11 06/08/2011 38598 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC 218.03
06/11 06/08/2011 38599 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 10,192.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38600 2883 GFOA 9,000.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38601 413 GREAT - WEST 3,826.05
06/11 06/08/2011 38602 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 2,000.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38603 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 174.42
06/11 06/08/2011 38604 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38605 472 INKWORKS INC 106.75
06/11 06/08/2011 38606 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 763.73
06/11 06/08/2011 38607 505 KALLAND, DAVID 1,575.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38608 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 438.93
06/11 06/08/2011 38609 1168 KOFFEE KUP 180.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38610 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 17.30
06/11 06/08/2011 38611 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 44.93
06/11 06/08/2011 38612 3024 MASIMO AMERICAS INC. 13,442.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38613 3021 MEDICARE-WISCONSIN 332.66
06/11 06/08/2011 38614 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 1,685.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38615 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 356.25
06/11 06/08/2011 38616 3027 MIDDLETON CLERK OF COURTS 159.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38617 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,460.65
06/11 06/08/2011 38618 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 125.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38619 1934 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 12,156.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38620 3023 NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE 300.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38621 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38622 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 1,676.21
06/11 06/08/2011 38623 2919 PARISH, REOLA 55.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38624 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY 176.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38625 2099 ROSEBUD AGENCY INC 3,000.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38626 3030 SAWDUST ENTERTAINMENT INC 2,000.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38627 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 44.63
06/11 06/08/2011 38628 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 374.68
06/11 06/08/2011 38629 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 106.25
06/11 06/08/2011 38630 853 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB 4,237.40
06/11 06/08/2011 38631 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 54.69
06/11 06/08/2011 38632 864 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & EM 168.64
06/11 06/08/2011 38633 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 217.36
06/11 06/08/2011 38634 874 STREET RAG 60.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38635 3025 SUBWAY 5.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38636 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 98.31
06/11 06/08/2011 38637 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 159.84
06/11 06/08/2011 38638 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 1,500.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38639 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 20.00
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06/11 06/08/2011 38640 3026 WAUNAKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY 29.99
06/11 06/08/2011 38641 1787 WHITFORD, WINSTON 75.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38642 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 14.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38643 1005 WISC DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES 1,500.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38644 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 743.98
06/11 06/08/2011 38645 1026 WMCA 45.00
06/11 06/08/2011 38646 1038 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION 3,690.75
06/11 06/15/2011 38647 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 1,846.83
06/11 06/15/2011 38648 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 74.56
06/11 06/15/2011 38649 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 92.88
06/11 06/15/2011 38650 143 AT&T 40.39
06/11 06/15/2011 38651 150 AUXIANT 4,323.07
06/11 06/15/2011 38652 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,300.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38653 3029 BLANE CANADA LTD 2,400.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38654 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 150.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38655 2909 BRUCE COMPANY, THE 4,677.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38656 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC 120.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38657 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 79.99
06/11 06/15/2011 38658 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 187.86
06/11 06/15/2011 38659 3033 DANE CO CONSOLIDATED FOOD SERV 34.92
06/11 06/15/2011 38660 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 240.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38661 2999 DEAN CLINIC 17.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38662 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 235.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38663 1610 FLEET US LLC 39.19
06/11 06/15/2011 38664 393 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS 235.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38665 2883 GFOA 190.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38666 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 52.92
06/11 06/15/2011 38667 2964 HALQUIST STONE 513.76
06/11 06/15/2011 38668 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 22.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38669 505 KALLAND, DAVID 925.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38670 1508 MADISON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPT 125.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38671 1509 MAPLE BLUFF POLICE DEPT. 125.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38672 3032 MONONA POLICE DEPARTMENT 103.25
06/11 06/15/2011 38673 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC 107,000.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38674 2517 NASRO 40.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38675 709 PIZZA PIT 100.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38676 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 607.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38677 753 RESTAT 20.90
06/11 06/15/2011 38678 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 150.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38679 2995 STOTON CYCLE INC 93.85
06/11 06/15/2011 38680 3034 STOUGHTON CENTER FOR THE 80.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38681 874 STREET RAG 884.50
06/11 06/15/2011 38682 2810 UWHC 3.50
06/11 06/15/2011 38683 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 1,711.60
06/11 06/15/2011 38684 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 10,882.93
06/11 06/15/2011 38685 3031 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 50.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38686 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 1,659.00
06/11 06/15/2011 38687 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 95.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38688 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 780.20
06/11 06/22/2011 38689 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 598.23
06/11 06/22/2011 38690 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 45.34
06/11 06/22/2011 38691 2222 AGENCY GROUP USA LTD 500.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38692 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,352.52
06/11 06/22/2011 38693 143 AT&T 61.20
06/11 06/22/2011 38694 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 506.51
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06/11 06/22/2011 38695 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 141.38
06/11 06/22/2011 38696 3038 BAUTCH, TIM 36.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38697 3039 BLACKBURN, KELLY 45.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38698 1737 BUBRICK'S 371.12
06/11 06/22/2011 38699 2878 BULLSEYE AG SERVICE INC 260.20
06/11 06/22/2011 38700 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.41
06/11 06/22/2011 38701 3042 CREATIVE BRICK 328.02
06/11 06/22/2011 38702 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,556.80
06/11 06/22/2011 38703 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 483.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38704 1417 DOVGIN, JIMMY 135.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38705 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 52.50
06/11 06/22/2011 38706 385 GALE 492.59
06/11 06/22/2011 38707 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 20.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38708 2883 GFOA 2,915.61
06/11 06/22/2011 38709 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 21.69
06/11 06/22/2011 38710 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38711 3040 HOFFMAN, KIM 30.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38712 472 INKWORKS INC 153.25
06/11 06/22/2011 38713 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 298.50
06/11 06/22/2011 38714 2029 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 9,000.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38715 3041 KRAFJACK, DOUG 20.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38716 1403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 40.95
06/11 06/22/2011 38717 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 22.63
06/11 06/22/2011 38718 607 MEGA RENTALS INC. 691.80
06/11 06/22/2011 38719 3035 MIDDLETON LIBRARY 30.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38720 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC 840.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38721 2371 MONTEREY ARTISTS INC. 7,500.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38722 3036 MOUNT HOREB LIBRARY 14.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38723 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC 25.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38724 727 QUALITY BOOKS INC 121.86
06/11 06/22/2011 38725 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 277.41
06/11 06/22/2011 38726 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 214.50
06/11 06/22/2011 38727 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 459.77
06/11 06/22/2011 38728 853 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB 120.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38729 856 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 575.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38730 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 70.90
06/11 06/22/2011 38731 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 244.52
06/11 06/22/2011 38732 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 1,933.19
06/11 06/22/2011 38733 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 142.04
06/11 06/22/2011 38734 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 159.50
06/11 06/22/2011 38735 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 3,281.81
06/11 06/22/2011 38736 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 470.72
06/11 06/22/2011 38737 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 17.90
06/11 06/22/2011 38738 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 137.83
06/11 06/22/2011 38739 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 175.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38740 3037 WINNEBAGO CO CLERK OF COURTS 250.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38741 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 2,655.90
06/11 06/22/2011 38742 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 450.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38743 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 40.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38744 413 GREAT - WEST 2,700.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38745 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
06/11 06/22/2011 38746 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 388.18
06/11 06/22/2011 38747 2780 WI SCTF 61.66
06/11 06/22/2011 38748 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,851.75
06/11 06/22/2011 38749 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 685.06
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06/11 06/29/2011 38750 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 256.03
06/11 06/29/2011 38751 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 44.20
06/11 06/29/2011 38752 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 72.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38753 141 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT 363.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38754 150 AUXIANT 53,097.41
06/11 06/29/2011 38755 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 850.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38756 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 350.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38757 2891 CASCADE FALLS 300.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38758 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.41
06/11 06/29/2011 38759 3045 DHS ENROLLMENT SERVICE CENTER 60.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38760 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 274.71
06/11 06/29/2011 38761 2162 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING 800.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38762 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 550.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38763 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 330.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38764 403 GOHLKE, ROGER 270.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38765 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 977.50
06/11 06/29/2011 38766 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 180.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38767 555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC 204.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38768 3046 LUND, PATRICIA 400.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38769 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 243.80
06/11 06/29/2011 38770 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 1,072.85
06/11 06/29/2011 38771 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC 280.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38772 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 870.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38773 721 PRIZEPROMOS 1,000.47
06/11 06/29/2011 38774 3043 PULLEY, STEVE 86.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38775 732 R & S INSURANCE 50.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38776 738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 1,214.95
06/11 06/29/2011 38777 753 RESTAT 15,431.84
06/11 06/29/2011 38778 3044 ROWE, MEEGAN 708.04
06/11 06/29/2011 38779 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 8,485.40
06/11 06/29/2011 38780 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1,000.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38781 Information Only Check V.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38782 862 VOID - STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,285.64
06/11 06/29/2011 38783 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 112,306.93
06/11 06/29/2011 38784 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 7,045.76
06/11 06/29/2011 38785 913 TJ CONEVERA'S INC. 1,125.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38786 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 25.47
06/11 06/29/2011 38787 942 UPS STORE 6.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38788 2810 UWHC 31.50
06/11 06/29/2011 38789 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 2,238.60
06/11 06/29/2011 38790 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 14.00
06/11 06/29/2011 38791 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 42,419.62


Totals: 736,646.10
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06/30/2011 1 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,861.88


TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,861.88 -


.00*


06/30/2011 2 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 19,272.75


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 19,272.75 -


.00*


06/30/2011 3 TO RECORD EBC 251-51930-216 1,535.32


TO RECORD EBC 001-11100 1,535.32 -


.00*


06/30/2011 4 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,492.21


WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,492.21 -


.00*


06/30/2011 5 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,707.47


WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,707.47 -


.00*


06/30/2011 6 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,816.39


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,161.37


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,506.66


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 37,484.42 -


.00*


06/30/2011 7 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 17,085.18


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 17,541.62


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,891.46


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 39,518.26 -


.00*


06/30/2011 8 TO RECORD US BANK OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-190 254.16


TO RECORD US BANK OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 254.16 -


.00*


06/30/2011 9 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 2,087.15


TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 2,087.15 -


.00*


06/30/2011 10 TO REOCRD US BANK OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-820 15.00


TO REOCRD US BANK OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 37.07


TO REOCRD US BANK OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51420-212 143.80


TO REOCRD US BANK OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 195.87 -


.00*


06/30/2011 11 TO REOCRD US BANK OOPS PAYMENTS 100-53300-391 107.47


TO REOCRD US BANK OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 107.47 -


.00*


06/30/2011 12 TO RECORD GARNISHMENT RANDY NELSON 100-21590 25.00


TO RECORD GARNISHMENT RANDY NELSON 001-11100 25.00 -


.00*


06/30/2011 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 231.19


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-56300-212 43.65


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-52200-190 80.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51510-212 179.96


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 534.80 -


.00*


06/30/2011 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 19.40


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 217-55110-510 21.35


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 41.41


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 217-55110-500 59.13


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 141.29 -
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.00*


06/30/2011 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51100-212 22.40


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 22.40 -


.00*


06/30/2011 16 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 10,643.52


TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 10,643.52 -


.00*


06/30/2011 17 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 16,252.49


TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 16,252.49 -


.00*


06/30/2011 18 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 178.29


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 178.29 -


.00*


06/30/2011 19 TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE NANCY BOYES 100-46290 112.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE NANCY BOYES 100-51510-216 10.00 -


TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE NANCY BOYES 001-11100 102.00 -


.00*


06/30/2011 20 TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ALICIA LESSN 100-44111 85.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ALICIA LESSN 100-51510-216 10.00 -


TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ALICIA LESSN 001-11100 75.00 -


.00*


Documents: 20 Transactions: 54 Totals: 150,511.75 150,511.75 -


Report Criteria:


Transaction.Journal Code = CDJE
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2011


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET


REVENUE


TAXES 5,365,474.41 6,074,931.75 7,655,055 1,580,123.25 79.36


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 119,503.28 419,915.10 1,702,347 1,282,431.90 24.67


LICENSES & PERMITS 25,271.65 65,701.39 71,700 5,998.61 91.63


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 7,093.73 54,029.88 123,000 68,970.12 43.93


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 9,364.51 252,093.16 1,177,259 925,165.84 21.41


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 29,000.00 64,000.00 73,000 9,000.00 87.67


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 20,422.30 186,271.64 200,363 14,091.36 92.97


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00


TOTAL FUND REVENUE 5,576,129.88 7,116,942.92 11,002,724 3,885,781.08 64.68


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE 3,897.80 23,939.75 47,505 23,565.25 50.39


JUDICIAL 6,154.98 44,485.57 87,853 43,367.43 50.64


LEGAL 7,563.25 55,475.16 114,000 58,524.84 48.66


MAYOR 18,274.49 74,084.96 133,425 59,340.04 55.53


CLERK 17,333.40 104,040.75 223,910 119,869.25 46.47


ELECTION .00 9,725.07 15,500 5,774.93 62.74


FINANCE DIRECTOR 42,558.53 303,205.57 570,539 267,333.43 53.14


ASSESSOR 5,850.00 39,300.00 45,929 6,629.00 85.57


CITY WEBSITE 218.38 1,853.37 5,000 3,146.63 37.07


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 25,000 25,000.00 .00


INSURANCE 25.47 155,417.39 179,918 24,500.61 86.38


LAW ENFORCEMENT 189,980.84 1,190,859.87 2,424,927 1,234,067.13 49.11


FIRE PROTECTION 28,744.98 183,041.70 505,290 322,248.30 36.23


AMBULANCE 234.95 535.08 0 535.08( ) .00


INSPECTION 6,411.03 43,850.78 87,006 43,155.22 50.40


CITY BUILDINGS 9,802.54 64,691.31 139,278 74,586.69 46.45


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 78,311.48 515,641.92 977,559 461,917.08 52.75


SNOW REMOVAL .00 34,962.33 63,000 28,037.67 55.50


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES .00 2,050.45 19,800 17,749.55 10.36


STREET LIGHTING 11,214.53 57,971.77 132,000 74,028.23 43.92


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 874.58 3,006.92 14,000 10,993.08 21.48


SANITATION 54,823.03 274,310.40 658,763 384,452.60 41.64


PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 22.00 66.00 500 434.00 13.20


SENIOR CENTER 33,652.50 209,372.04 494,825 285,452.96 42.31


CEMETERY 7,407.27 12,848.96 31,000 18,151.04 41.45


CULTURE 40.00 617.84 8,000 7,382.16 7.72


PARKS 20,913.35 69,462.97 192,997 123,534.03 35.99


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 17,526.63 114,019.13 253,880 139,860.87 44.91


YOUTH CENTER 4,935.47 27,886.75 62,886 34,999.25 44.34


CABLE 17,093.16 85,324.78 174,640 89,315.22 48.86


PLANNING 15,084.99 97,115.74 196,221 99,105.26 49.49


CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000 80,000.00 .00


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 320,000.00 1,898,595 1,578,595.00 16.85
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2011


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 470,732 470,732.00 .00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 380,000.00 629,748 249,748.00 60.34


LEGISLATIVE .00 .00 30,000 30,000.00 .00


TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 598,949.63 4,499,164.33 10,994,226 6,495,061.67 40.92


NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 4,977,180.25 2,617,778.59 8,498 2,609,280.59( ) 30,804.64
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2011


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 217,300.00 227,313.91 227,300 13.91( ) 100.01


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 3,849.59 14,477.01 27,500 13,022.99 52.64


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1.20 7.64 0 7.64( ) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 350,000.00 510,423 160,423.00 68.57


TOTAL FUND REVENUE 221,150.79 591,798.56 765,223 173,424.44 77.34


EXPENDITURES


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 53,362.47 382,530.53 778,223 395,692.47 49.15


TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 53,362.47 382,530.53 778,223 395,692.47 49.15


NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 167,788.32 209,268.03 13,000( ) 222,268.03( ) 1,609.75
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2011


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE .00 129,043.00 390,482 261,439.00 33.05


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 19,060.39 6,500 12,560.39( ) 293.24


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00


TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 148,103.39 396,982 248,878.61 37.31


EXPENDITURES


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES .00 2,461.15 0 2,461.15 .00


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 32,968.42 233,177.52 387,056 153,878.48( ) 60.24


TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 32,968.42 235,638.67 387,056 151,417.33( ) 60.88


NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 32,968.42( ) 87,535.28( ) 9,926 97,461.28( ) 881.88( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2011


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,942.20 180,507.65 248,238 67,730.35 72.72


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 320,000.00 2,388,531 2,068,531.00 13.40


TOTAL FUND REVENUE 17,942.20 500,507.65 2,636,769 2,136,261.35 18.98


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL .00 2,010,000.00 2,010,000 .00 100.00


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES .00 325,152.50 624,769 299,616.50( ) 52.04


PRINCIPAL 863.00 863.00 2,000 1,137.00( ) 43.15


PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00


PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00


TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 863.00 2,336,015.50 2,636,769 300,753.50( ) 88.59


NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 17,079.20 1,835,507.85( ) 0 1,835,507.85( ) .00





